2111 DOD

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food.

We,

WIMEX s.r.o.
Broumovska 72

CZ-54701 Nachod

hereby declare that the following product comply with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 and
COMMISSION REGULATION
manufacturing practice as set out in Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 and Directive 94/62
(ES) concerning heavy metals.

(EU) No 10/2011 and are manufactured according to good

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o., CZ-54701 Nachod, covered by this declaration:

ZY:MNEz Article description Material type
74522 Raised lid 15 mm clear, for punnets 74524 & 74525 (PET) [1000 pcs] PET
74524 Fruit punnet clear, 125 ml (PET) [1500 pcs] PET
74525 Fruit punnet clear, 250 ml (PET) [1500 pcs] PET
74541 Raised lid 25 mm clear, for punnets 74545 & 74547 (PET) [576 pcs] PET
74545 Fruit punnet clear, 500 ml (PET) [864 pcs] PET
74547 Fruit punnet clear, 750 ml (PET) [624 pcs] PET
76020 Cup, transparent (PET) 0,2 I, @ 78 mm [50 pcs] PET
76025 Cup, transparent (PET) 0,25, @ 78 mm [50 pcs] PET
76030 Cup, transparent (PET) 0,3 I, @ 78 mm [50 pcs] PET
76093 Flat lid with straw slot, for PET cups @ 78 mm [50 pcs] PET
76094 Domed lid with hole, for PET cups & 78 mm [50 pcs] PET
76095 Domed lid, for PET cups & 78 mm [50 pcs] PET
76105 Cup, transparent (PET) 0,5 I, @ 95 mm [50 pcs] PET
76190 Bowl insert, for PET cups @ 95 mm [100 pcs] PET

When used as specified below, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed
the legal limits.

The materials and raw materials used comply with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; the following
substances subject to limitations and/or specification have been used in the above mentioned product

CAS No. Substance name Specific migration limit
100-21-0 Terephtalic acid (PTA) 7,5 mg/kg
121-91-5 Isophtalic acid (IPA) 5 mg/kg
1?3‘212323 Monoethylne Glycol and Diethylene Glycol (MEG/DEG) 30 mg/kg
1309-64-4 | Antimony trioxide 0,04 mg/kg

No Dual use substances are used.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the products:
All types of food.

Page1/2



2111 DOD

Limitation:
Temperature range of use is -25 °C — 60 °C

Contact conditions:
Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours,
or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or
article: 6 dm?/1 kg

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification
of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with
the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of
deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. In
particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing
ink and the food product.

Validity of this declaration: 5 years after date of issue.

Nachod, 29.03.2021
i ' WIMEX s.ro.

Broumovska 72
CZ-547 01 Nachod
www.wimex.eu

1IC0: 49286081 DIC:CZ49286081 &

e

Ing. Ondrej Mrkos

Page2/2



